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Birthplace, Nationality and Origin.—Of the immigrant arrivals in 1959, 22.4 p.c. 
were born in Commonwealth countries or in the Republic of Ireland, compared with 
25.0 p.c. in 1958, 41.8 p.c. in 1957, 33.5 p.c. in 1956, 30.3 p.c. in 1955, 31.2 p.c. in 1954 
and 29.9 p.c. in 1953. In 1959, 38.5 p.c. of the newcomers were born in Italy, Germany 
or the Netherlands, 8.3 p.c. were born in the United States and 30.6 p.c. in other countries. 

5.—Birthplaces of Immigrant Arrivals, 1957-59 
NOTE.—Figures from 1942 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1948-49 

edition. 

Birthplace 1957 1958 1959 Birthplace 1957 1958 

No. No. 

763 689 

1,740 2,527 
245 234 
204 193 
924 757 

2,620 1,158 
3,126 1,190 
933 440 

7,707 1,780 
2,833 1,263 
4,845 2,384 
26,486 13,015 
5,464 5,286 
31,897 2,985 
28,694 28,062 

379 195 
199 153 

11,689 7,182 
1,333 462 
3,182 3,462 
957 444 

1,510 923 

1,150 835 
6,262 5,095 
6,665 2,992 

282,164' 124,851= 

1959 

Commonwealth-
British Isles— 

England 
Northern Ireland., 
Scotland 
Wales 
Lesser Isles 

Totals, British Isles. 

Other Commonwealth— 
Africa (British) 
Australia 
Canada 
India 
New Zealand 
West Indies (British)... 
Other 

Republic of Ireland. 

Continent of Africa (other 
than British) 

Continent of North 
America-

Central America 
Mexico 
United States 
Other 

No. 

71,750 
5,358 

22,528 
2,345 
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102,201 

811 
2,582 

650 

1,217 
1,481 

7,626 

2.540 

33 
119 

9,092 
94 

No. 

16,050 
1,308 
5,312 

574 
75 

23,319 

577 
1,487 

736 
629 
431 

1,221 
1,072 

1,685 

997 

19 
105 

8,460 
108 

No. 

11,168 
1,045 
4,326 

409 
45 

16,993 

495 
929 
795 
770 
384 

1,258 
1,118 

1,243 

624 

8,873 
133 

Continent of South 
America 

Continent of Asia— 
China 
Israel 
Japan 
Other 

Continent of Europe-
Austria 
Belgium 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Germany 
Greece 
Hungary 
Italy 
Latvia 
Lithuania 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Poland 
Romania 
Switzerland 
Union of Soviet Socialist 

Republics1  

Yugoslavia 
Other 

Grand Totals 

No. 

544 

2,367 
518 
193 
844 

975 
960 
357 

1,365 
900 

1,769 
9,704 
4,898 
1,362 

26,334 
151 
96 

5,092 
366 

4,225 
541 
727 

1,033 
2,624 
5,051 

106,9284 

1 In both Europe and Asia. * Includes 12 born at sea and 397 not stated, 
and 295 not stated. 4 Includes 206 not stated. 

* Includes 4 born at sea 

Out of every hundred immigrants admitted to Canada during the three-year period 
1957-59, 16 were citizens of Italy, 31 were British subjects, 10 were citizens of Germany, 
6 of the United States, 5 of the Netherlands, and 3 of Greece; other nationalities made 
up the remaining 29. 

6.—Citizenship of Immigrant Arrivals, 1957-59 
NOTE.—Figures from 1930 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1936 

edition. 

Country of Citizenship 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Central America. 
Ceylon 
China 
Czechoslovakia. 
Denmark 
Egypt 
Estonia 

1957 1958 1959 

No. No. No. 

2,738 1,798 1.118 
2,498 1,033 897 
2,917 1,087 875 

18 12 14 
15 33 24 

1,560 2,473 2,313 
14 25 32 

7,780 1,784 1,381 
156 47 37 
23 22 12 

Country of Citizenship 

Finland.. 
France... 
Germany-
Greece. .. 
Hungary. 
India 
Ireland... 
Israel. . . . 
Italy 
Japan 

1957 1958 

No. No. 

2,811 1,261 
6,204 2,845 
28,513 14,107 
5,498 5,273 
31,801 2,315 

177 334 
6,398 1,439 
537 577 

28,935 28,242 
180 183 

1959 

No. 

890 
1,933 

10,401 
4,894 

626 
582 
950 

1,577 
26,564 

190 


